RECORDAT

01-10-2002



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 atent and Trademark Office

101939333	
101939322	
Want &	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert T. EITEL	Name: Rockwell Electronic Commerce Corp.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesX no	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 300 Bauman Court City: Wood Dale State/Prov.: IL Country: US ZIP: 60191
Execution Date: September 19, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes _X_ no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this documents is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s)	
09/966,688 Additional numbers attached: yesX_ no	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jon P. Christensen Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. 22nd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Any deficiencies in fees to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60606	8. Deposit account number: 03-2470 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jon P. Christensen, Reg. No. 34,137	Nov. 9, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total no	umber of pages comprising cover sheet:1_
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an completing	e about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments
regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.	
20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

01/09/2002 GTON11

00000226 032470 09966688

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012425 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT

We, Robert T. Eitel, of 7N 783 Sayer Road, Bartlett, Illinois 60103; and Michael C. Hollatz, of 10415 Fair Lane, Huntley, Illinois 60142, both citizens of the United States, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Rockwell Electronic Commerce Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 Bauman Court, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

Streaming Announcements to Agents of an ACD

filed herewith, and in and to all Letters Patent and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure and enforce all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

September 19_, 2001	Robert T. Eitel
, 2001	Michael C. Hollatz

PATENT REEL: 012425 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 01/03/2002